

Mr. Jason Metzger Georgia Department of Natural Resources Georgia Environmental Protection Division Hazardous Sites Response Program 205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive; Suite 1462 Atlanta, GA 30334

REVISED CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE FINAL COMPLIANCE STATUS REPORT, DATED AUGUST 2017 CORNERS SHOPPING CENTER MARIETTA, GEORGIA HSI NO. 10326

Dear Mr. Metzger:

In response to your letter dated March 30, 2018, MSC Naples, LLC, has decided to revise the Certificate of Compliance that was included in the Final Compliance Status Report (CSR) for the Corners Shopping Center site in Marietta (HSI No. 10326). Based on our conversations with MSC Naples and EPD, it was agreed that the risk reduction standard to which the site would be certified is the Type 5 standard. Therefore, the revised "Certification of Compliance" page (attached) states that the groundwater at the site is in compliance with Type 5 Risk Reduction Standards.

If you have any questions about the certification, or any other project matter, please feel free to contact us at any time.

July 31, 2018

Ramboll 1600 Parkwood Circle Suite 310 Atlanta, GA 30339 USA

T +1 770 874 5010 F +1 770 874 5011 www.ramboll.com

Yours sincerely

Keith Cole Sr. Managing Consultant

D +1 (678) 388-1648 M +1 (404) 354-2950 kcole@ramboll.com

attachment

Jeff Margolin Principal

D +1 (678) 388-1644 M +1 (404) 235-8183 jmargolin@ramboll.com

ENVIRONMENT & HEALTH

RECEIVED Land Protection Branch

AUG 01 2018

Hazardous Waste

cc. Mr. Glenn Howell; MSC Naples, LLC Mr. John Spinrad; Arnall Golden and Gregory, LLP Corners Shopping Center Site HSI No. 10326

Certification of Compliance

I certify under penalty of law that this report and all attachments were prepared under my direction in accordance with a system designated to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Based on my review of this report with respect to the risk reduction standards of the Rules for Hazardous Site Response, Rule 391-3-19-.07, I have determined that the groundwater at the Corners Shopping Center Site is in compliance with Type 5 Risk Reduction Standards.

Signature: _	Gle Houl	Date:	April 27, 2018
Name:	Glenn Howell		
Title:	Member		
Company: _	MSC Naples, LLC		